C
R
A
N
E
 C
O
N

Total
Resistance†
Type  Total
Resistance†
Type  Type
600
VAC
or
VDC
max.
500 0.0039 0.0214 TW500D
... ... ... T1
430 0.0051 0.0306 TW430D ... ... ...
T2
360 0.0072 0.0432 TW360D ... ... ...
280 0.0088 0.0748 TW280D ... ... ...
220 0.014 0.126 TW220D ... ... ...
180 0.022 0.198 TW180D ... ... ...
150 0.021 0.231 TW150D
0.126 TW150E
T3
120 0.031 0.341 TW120D 0.186 TW120E
100 0.042 0.504 TW100D 0.252 TW100E
85 0.057 0.741 TW85D
0.399 TW85E
 72 0.073 1.022 TW72D 0.511 TW72E
62 0.17 1.445 TW62D 0.680 TW62E

Total in
Section 2
Total in each
Section Type
600
VAC
or
VDC
max.
50 0.300 1.65 0.75 TW50D2 0.75 ▲ TW50D3
 T342 0.362 2.52 1.26 TW42D2 1.08 TW42D3
32 0.584 4.35 2.03 TW32D2 1.74 TW32D3
37 0.118 3.30 1.66 TW37D2
1.42 TW37D3
 T4
27 0.217 6.08 3.04 TW27D2 2.60 TW27D3
21 0.350 9.80 4.90 TW21D2 4.20 TW21D3
16 0.560 15.66 7.83 TW16D2 6.71 TW16D3
13 0.850 ... ... ... 11.90 TW13D3
TW27D2 Resistor
with 2 isolated sections
Crane Control Class 6715
Tab-Weld® Resistors